4/17/2025 Week 30 of 34
Thursday 6:30 pm

Page 1
Lanes 1 - 32

Bally's Classic 2024-2025

Mid County Lanes

President: Cade Williamson is on Lane 32 Vice President: Matt Wozney is on Lane 18

Important Messages

First Third Winner: Do It 4 Mandy

Second Third Winner: Brickleberry Police Force
Third Third Winner: TBD

Current Wild Card Leader: Why You Mad? (500.0)

TEAM STRIKEPOT CURRENT TOTAL: $6,300. $5/ticket to enter. If your
ticket is called, all 5 bowlers on your team must strike in the 9th
Frame of Game 3 to win the JACKPOT!

League Important Dates:

Week 33 - 5/8/25 - Wild Card Position Round; Subs Allowed.
seeded in order of Wild Card Standings.)

Week 34 - 5/15/25 - 3rd Third Position Round; No Subs; Roster Member +
9 games required.

Roll-Off: 5/22/25; Only 4 teams bowl.

League Payouts will be available for pickup starting Monday,
12pm.

(Teams

5/26/25 @

Team Standings

Points  Points Year-To-Date Y-T-D  LastWk LastWk Scratch Pins+ High High HDCP HDCP

Place # Team Name HDCP _ Won Lost WON LOST WON Lost Pins  HDCP Game Sers Game Sers
1 18 Good Luck Good G 95 142 82 474 365% 17 11 97195104659 1336 3513 1422 3771

2 7 Tammy's Titans 145 142 82 478% 361% 17 11 91025104093 1153 3336 1298 3783

3 4 Door Mats 135 140 84 460" 379% 17 11 92325104253 1157 3284 1292 3719

4 3 Team3 186 136% 87" 453% 386% 22 6 87518103730 1145 3268 1319 3793

5 28 Jebadie 153 136% 87" 413% 426" 21% 6% 89240102731 1156 3277 1301 3712

6 8 Bumper Humpers 188 132% 91% 395 445 17% 10% 85626103164 1094 3095 1282 3665

7 2 Treelnc. 166 127 97 480% 359% 19 9 89916104193 1144 3196 1312 3694

8 10 Why You Mad? 117 123 101 500 340 11 17 94323104679 1201 3439 1321 3781

9 16 Team 16 121 122 102 475 365 10% 17% 93830104996 1197 3374 1317 3769

10 30 Counter Strikes 233 120% 103% 441 399 17 11 81176102401 1041 2934 1304 3643
11 20 Team 20 139 117% 106% 462% 377" 11 17 92301104811 1195 3344 1342 3785
12 6 Carrying Otha 178 116 108 390% 449" 15% 12% 87031102976 1112 3122 1285 3677
13 15 Storm Products, 109 114% 109% 477 363 17 11 93065104075 1212 3426 1310 3774
14 19 Do It 4 Mandy* 127 114 110 517 323 13 15 91440101859 1196 3333 1325 3707
15 22 Team 22 145 113 111 374 466 11 17 88797102894 1148 3297 1319 3645
16 27 Just Bowl 165 111 113 460% 379% 8 20 89576103121 1174 3232 1297 3649
17 13 M.LL.F. 174 110% 113% 409" 430% 16 12 88516103249 1152 3209 1323 3688
18 26 Team 26 266 108% 115% 375"% 464" 6% 21% 77719102049 1032 2745 1304 3555
19 9 Take Frank's Mon 139 108 116 450 390 15 13 92115104259 1186 3342 1320 3735
20 5 Jim Wants Jello 188 103% 120% 419% 420% 3% 24, 85633102634 1088 3137 1271 3641
21 23 Underdogs 259 103 121 352 485 9 19 77705100241 1028 2841 1284 3528
22 14 Living on a Spare 274 100% 123% 333% 506% 9 19 74830100843 1025 2952 1280 3717
23 29 One Rack Short 245 98% 125% 365 475 20 8 77731 98290 1044 2978 1280 3689
24 12 Ok We Reloading 202 97 127 431 409 11 17 85254102837 1092 3084 1297 3670
25 17 Stayin' Alive 121 95% 128% 443% 396% 24 3% 94574103775 1232 3524 1330 3767
26 31 Team 31 188 94 130 357 483 19 9 82852 98650 1064 3023 1247 3578
27 1 Savages 357 93 131 306% 533% 11 17 67121100070 887 2451 1257 3602
28 24 Brickleberry Pol 183 90 134 449 391 12 16 87427103630 1106 3159 1293 3720
29 11 The Commission 189 88 136 417 423 12% 15% 86803103582 1087 3084 1277 3649
30 25 Thrown Together 170 74 150 336% 503% 6 22 87415102217 1094 3198 1261 3639
31 21 Team 21 314  72% 151% 331% 508" 6% 21% 72457100402 971 2728 1251 3593
32 32 Team 32 240 0 224 0 840 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0

AINAIAAAE 4. AR e Fen 4 £ 4N

*** Although not shown, standings are determined by points only for the current split
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Thursday 6:30 pm Mid County Lanes Lanes 1 - 32
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk
Lanes Team Name -1~ 2~ -3- Total WON Team Name -1- 2= -3- _Total WON
1-2 Ok We Reloading 1106 1262 1065 3433 11 <—->  Counter Strikes 1173 1210 1194 3577 17
3-4 M.L.L.F. 1171 1175 1036 3382 16 <-->  Brickleberry Pol 1135 1150 1163 3448 12
5-6 Door Mats 1183 1201 1041 3425 17 <> Why You Mad? 1134 1135 1052 3321 11
7-8 Savages 1164 1156 1081 3401 11 <> Tammy's Titans 1129 1202 1093 3424 17
9-10  Storm Products, 1174 1159 1100 3433 17 <-> Team 20 1219 10583 1121 3393 11
11-12  Team 21 1133 1059 1080 3272 6% <> Team 32 9 9 9 9 0
13-14  Stayin' Alive 1130 1317 1293 3740 24, <—> Jim Wants Jello 1072 1129 1013 3214 3%
15-16 Team 26 1079 1201 1093 3373 6% <—> Jebadie 1153 1234 1243 3630 21"%
17-18  Underdogs 1050 1065 1071 3186 9 <> Treelnc. 1192 1121 1006 3319 19
19-20 Take Frank's Mon 1109 1088 1151 3348 15 <—> Do It 4 Mandy* 1084 1153 1108 3345 13
21-22  The Commission 1162 1041 1117 3320 12%  <-> Carrying Otha 1152 1187 1140 3479 15%
23-24 Team 16 1193 1180 1133 3506 10%2  <—> Bumper Humpers 1213 1278 1051 3542 17"
2526 Team3 1165 1319 1049 3533 22 <—> Thrown Together 1145 1139 998 3282 6
27-28 One Rack Short 1091 1188 1129 3408 20 <—> Just Bowl 1077 1084 1062 3223 8
29-30 Living on a Spare 1140 1151 1064 3355 9 <> Team 31 1122 1220 1141 3483 19
31-32 GoodLuck GoodG 1048 1150 1186 3384 17 <—> Team 22 1089 1133 1098 3320 11
Lane Assignments
12 34 56 _7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16
Today 31- 6 11-16 2-27 29-23 22- 8 3-9 18-19 25-14
Next Week 11-29 22-31 3-19 6-14 18-1627-25 8- 2 23- 9
17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32
Today 4-17 7-10 32-1230-21 1-28 13-1526-24 5-20
Next Week 10-2128-1715-24 4-5 26- 7 32-20 1-12 30-13

Individual High Averages

229.78 Matt Wozney

229.51 Ray Smarsh

228.67 James Spence

Season High Scores

226.17 Mikey Gilman

226.14 Aaron Mills

Scratch Game
Scratch Series

1336 Good Luck Good G
3524 Stayin' Alive

1232
3513
1342
3785

Handicap Game 1422 Good Luck Good G
Handicap Series 3793 Team 3
Men Scratch Game 300 Steve Rucker
300 Morris Jackson
Scratch Series 791 James Spence
Handicap Game 332 Steve Rucker
Handicap Series 865 Austin O'Neal
Women Scratch Game 289 Tilani O'Neil
Scratch Series 753 Tilani O'Neil
Handicap Game 321 Tilani O'Neil
Handicap Series 849 Tilani O'Neil

Stayin' Alive

Good Luck Good G
Team 20

Team 20

300
300

Tyler Jones
Tim Foltz

785
330
855

278
747
314
831

Noah Wydeven
T J Foltz
Tyler Jones

Ranee Jackson
Ranee Jackson
Kaysie Finch

Ranee Jackson

Split 1 High Scores

1212 Storm Products,
3439 Why You Mad?
1330 Stayin' Alive
3783 Tammy's Titans

300
300
300
785
329
854

264
730
307
823

Matt Wozney
Andy Snellings
Dave North
Mikey Gilman
Tyler Jones
Noah Wydeven

Lynne Dellis
Danielle Subda
Sami Spence
Alexa Bracale

Men

Scratch Game 1336
Scratch Series 3513
Handicap Game 1422
Handicap Series 3774

Scratch Game

Scratch Series
Handicap Game
Handicap Series

A/I2UINIE 4:20 nm Dama 2 nf 1N

Good Luck Good G
Good Luck Good G
Good Luck Good G
Storm Products,

300 Steve Rucker
782 Matt Wozney

332 Steve Rucker
855 Tyler Jones

1201
3426
1325
3771

Why You Mad?
Storm Products,
Do It 4 Mandy*
Why You Mad?

300 Tyler Jones
779 Aaron Mills

330 T JFoltz
852 Steve Rucker

1196 Do It 4 Mandy*

3411
1323
3771

300
300
773
329
847

Why You Mad?
M.I.L.F.
Good Luck Good G

Tim Foltz

Andy Snellings
Drew Bowerson
Tyler Jones
Will Isaacs

A ba Wimn Daveiacn ALA Aaciabo | acan
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Split 1 High Scores - Continued
Women Scratch Game 289 Tilani O'Neil 268 Jessica Stewart 267 Ranee Jackson
Scratch Series 753 Tilani O'Neil 703 Jessica Stewart 678 Ranee Jackson
Handicap Game 321 Tilani O'Neil 314 Kaysie Finch 303 Sami Spence
Handicap Series 849 Tilani O'Neil 821 Sami Spence 799 Jessica Stewart
Split 2 High Scores
Scratch Game 1336 Good Luck Good G 1221 Stayin' Alive 1212 Storm Products,
Scratch Series 3524 Stayin' Alive 3513 Good Luck Good G 3439 Why You Mad?
Handicap Game 1422 Good Luck Good G 1342 Team 20 1325 Do It 4 Mandy*
Handicap Series 3785 Team 20 3781 Why You Mad? 3774 Storm Products,
Men Scratch Game 300 Steve Rucker 300 Tyler Jones 300 Tim Foltz
300 Andy Snellings 300 Dave North
Scratch Series 785 Noah Wydeven 785 Mikey Gilman 784 Austin O'Neal
Handicap Game 332 Steve Rucker 330 T JFoltz 329 Tyler Jones
Handicap Series 865 Austin O'Neal 855 Tyler Jones 854 Noah Wydeven
Women Scratch Game 289 Tilani O'Neil 268 Jessica Stewart 267 Ranee Jackson
Scratch Series 753 Tilani O'Neil 714 Jessica Stewart 678 Ranee Jackson
Handicap Game 321 Tilani O'Neil 320 Richie Casalvera 314 Kaysie Finch
Handicap Series 849 Tilani O'Neil 821 Sami Spence 815 Richie Casalvera
Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 1196 Stayin' Alive 1145 Team 3 1098 Good Luck Good G
Scratch Series 3377 Stayin' Alive 3171 Jebadie 3143 Team 16
Handicap Game 1319 Team 3 1317 Stayin' Alive 1278 Bumper Humpers
Handicap Series 3740 Stayin' Alive 3630 Jebadie 3577 Counter Strikes
Men Scratch Game 289 Matt Wozney 279 Tyler Tardona 278 Larry Hall
278 Mikey Gilman
Scratch Series 760 Ray Smarsh 746 Jeff Nelson 737 Matt Wozney
Handicap Game 306 Larry Hall 301 Tyrone Dallas 297 Matt Wozney
Handicap Series 806 Jeff Nelson 803 Larry Hall 795 Dave Giberson
Women Scratch Game 257 Lynne Dellis 230 Tilani O'Neil 226 Alexa Bracale
Scratch Series 643 Lynne Dellis 594 Alexa Bracale 586 Sydney Jones
Handicap Game 291 Lynne Dellis 267 Alexa Bracale 256 Tilani O'Neil
Handicap Series 745 Lynne Dellis 717 Loren Wozney 717 Alexa Bracale
Team Rosters
Book True Pin High  High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg Drop Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
1 - Savages Lane 25 HDCP=357 Avg=752
Josh Hammett 119 92 10931 87 125 187 444 136 136 108 380
DJ Butler p— 54 10844 63 172 234 601 0
Dilyn Butler - 49 9124 51 178 257 648 244 190 138 572
Steve Taylor 157 66 13698 87 157 222 588 136 158 158 452
Dave Savage 119 96 10814 90 120 166 433 122 125 138 385
Dirk Butler 161 56 2563 15 170 203 567 167 188 180 535
2 - TreeInc. Lane 5 HDCP=166 Avg=989
Gene G. Messick 194 42 16353 87 187 247 635 202 194 162 558
Steve D. Samluk Jr 203 32 14344 72 199 267 697 176 198 168 542
Chris Birch Sr. 199 28 17177 84 204 267 702 200 212 186 598
Steve D. Samluk Sr 209 32 17479 87 200 269 675 226 171 174 571
Michael Dyer 202 32 11998 60 199 259 712 224 182 152 558
Shawn Bey 199 28 14200 69 205 267 727 0

4/23/2025 1:39 nm Paae 2 of 10
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Book True Pin  High  High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg Drop Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
3-Team 3 Lane 11 HDCP=186 Avg=965
Richie Casalvera 176 52 8877 51 174 265 650 0
Kayla Tam 188 38 15575 81 192 263 655 214 201 151 566
Tom Reis 193 39 16123 84 191 275 668 164 246 141 551
Lynne Dellis 207 34 17747 90 197 264 686 211 257 175 643
Bruce Morris 212 23 16530 78 211 286 723 238 237 235 710
Deena Koontz 198 40 6834 36 189 243 684 164 204 173 541
4 - Door Mats Lane 17 HDCP=135 Avg=1028
Mike Anderson 214 21 17313 81 213 278 742 235 241 215 691
Jerry Lowe 183 50 14895 84 177 235 608 0
Mike Brink 198 41 15836 86 184 o 245 619 243 163 147 583
James Spence 219 9 20580 90 228 289 791 235 267 210 712
Mark Cliniff 230 14 19361 87 222 290 739 0
Frank Gray 231 15 5047 24 210 & 269 717 172 213 203 588
5 - Jim Wants Jello Lane 31 HDCP=188 Avg=962
Mike Simpson 196 38 5392 28 192 247 647 0
Jamie Spicer 173 51 15329 87 176 233 588 122 183 163 468
Jim Mosuly 197 39 17244 90 191 257 661 220 187 140 547
Joe Simpson 190 36 12869 66 194 267 713 161 213 166 540
Jake Warwick 219 24 16874 81 208 o 265 730 181 183 195 559
Jay Drummond 203 36 9336 48 194 265 708 202 177 163 542
6 - Carrying Otha Lane 2 HDCP=178 Avg=975
Gerald Dillon 187 36 13991 72 194 256 672 246 235 169 650
Carter Dillon 190 33 16889 85 198 255 691 194 153 211 558
Steve Mckenzie 205 36 11185 60 186 o 279 666 182 159 172 513
Otha Demby 198 41 13263 72 184 o 244 638 0
Steve Rucker 205 32 18050 90 200 300 756 193 249 224 666
Sydney Jones — 32 1202 6 200 241 616 191 201 194 586
7 - Tammy's Titans Lane 19 HDCP=145 Avg=1015
Brian Wilson 211 31 14959 75 199 & 280 694 171 174 211 556
Tyrone Dallas 193 45 16462 90 182 o 268 657 160 256 176 592
Tyler Wilson 213 24 17579 84 209 279 704 211 174 204 589
T J Foltz 201 29 17126 84 203 297 758 187 226 122 535
Gary McConlogue 226 16 19728 90 219 287 750 255 227 235 717
Tim Bacon — 40 567 3 189 208 567 0
8 - Bumper Humpers Lane 10 HDCP=188 Avg=963
Thomas Hoover 148 62 14586 90 162 223 568 185 171 168 524
Kurt Hecker 193 36 17594 90 195 267 661 174 192 159 525
Alexa Bracale 198 41 11217 60 186 & 257 700 226 226 142 594
Jared Pierce 218 23 17737 84 211 279 723 216 266 172 654
Will Isaacs 216 26 18046 87 207 278 766 222 233 220 675
Dave Hecker 158 64 5795 36 160 219 533 0
9 - Take Frank's Mon Lane 12 HDCP=139 Avg=1025
Terri Sill 188 47 11463 63 181 245 637 0
Jessica Stewart 210 32 8921 45 198 @ 268 714 0
Don Steward 202 27 11794 57 206 263 715 221 187 185 593
Frank Jones 219 22 17227 81 212 268 732 167 204 225 596
Aaron Mills 211 11 15604 69 226 289 779 214 200 236 650
Tyler Jones 205 27 14861 72 206 300 768 203 183 198 584
Derrick Stanley 216 19 0 0 0 0 0

4/23/2025 1:39 bm Paae 4 of 10
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Thursday 6:30 pm Mid County Lanes Lanes 1 - 32
Book True Pin High  High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg Drop Game _Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
10 - Why You Mad? Lane 20 HDCP=117 Avg=1052
Robert Cook 215 23 17141 81 211 272 717 0
Rick LaBrake 209 32 18061 90 200 265 707 160 172 189 521
Chang Kim 215 22 18520 87 212 279 746 234 274 159 667
Shucky Timmons 217 22 15325 72 212 280 735 217 157 203 577
Rob LaBrake 227 18 18693 87 214 o 269 700 161 211 218 590
Chris Coble 220 23 1907 9 211 254 692 254 213 175 642
Mason LaBrake _ 57 1009 6 168 205 520 0
11 - The Commission Lane 3 HDCP=189 Avg=961
Kevin Woodruff 183 48 15081 84 179 246 631 0
Mike Williams 183 45 15433 84 183 256 647 215 148 161 524
Ivy Wallace 183 42 16861 90 187 244 646 207 168 191 566
Nathan Jackson 200 34 15992 81 197 287 718 170 203 206 579
Eugene Wallace 215 20 19384 90 215 279 767 179 159 188 526
Chuck Wallace 210 27 3094 15 206 237 650 0
Eric Lindsey 218 17 1345 6 224 280 696 0
12 - Ok We Reloading Lane 22 HDCP=202 Avg=945
Ramon Rodriguez 191 40 16562 87 190 266 681 178 138 151 467
Mickey Ortiz 169 60 13921 84 165 229 587 134 222 148 504
Jonathan Burek 204 36 14713 78 188 ™ 267 695 149 224 213 586
Efrain Borges 202 29 13448 66 203 267 667 223 235 138 596
Doug Williamson 201 37 15681 81 193 278 692 221 242 214 677
13 - M.ILL.F. Lane 27 HDCP=174 Avg=981
Joe Dagg 198 40 16013 84 190 264 704 199 194 167 560
John Miller 205 36 9748 51 191 o 268 651 0
Rich Lucas 193 45 9631 54 178 o 248 648 180 163 154 497
James Bailey Sr 210 31 15148 75 201 279 766 181 215 141 537
Andy Snellings 212 22 15914 75 212 300 744 0
Jim Bailey — 36 14049 72 195 278 682 203 214 164 581
Joe Sparks 220 10 6140 27 227 288 740 245 226 247 718
14 - Living on a Spare Lane 16 HDCP=274 Avg=857
Bernie Connor 155 76 9106 63 144 & 197 502 118 149 117 384
Cindy Bouwmans 166 59 11159 67 166 216 569 178 158 187 523
Mickey Connor 182 48 5968 33 180 236 637 218 168 160 546
Will Parker 181 48 15672 87 180 257 631 139 193 182 514
Eric Hamann 192 43 15703 84 186 234 663 213 209 144 566
Theo Stewart 178 54 8283 48 172 258 608 0
Chelsea Connor — 92 5651 45 125 160 430 0
15 - Storm Products, Lane 28 HDCP=109 Avg=1060
Dave North 212 20 16084 75 214 300 745 233 187 187 607
Ryan McCusker 193 32 15560 78 199 287 729 0
Mark Butler 214 26 18673 90 207 289 730 190 203 193 586
Mike Zanghi 242 6 17274 78 221 & 288 744 a222 a222 a222 666
Carter Germano 195 25 12510 60 208 288 759 0
Dylan Butler 155 40 2290 12 190 233 644 223 202 174 599
Connor Nester _ 73 1786 12 148 190 469 137 176 155 468
16 - Team 16 Lane 4 HDCP=121 Avg=1046
Morris Jackson 199 28 17261 84 205 300 749 206 211 183 600
Vincent Myers 212 28 16563 81 204 277 724 204 199 220 623
Walt Parker 212 30 16412 81 202 279 711 182 223 203 608
Ranee Jackson 209 27 17386 84 206 278 747 213 179 160 552
Ray Smarsh 236 8 18590 81 229 290 783 267 247 246 760
Dwight Berry _ 38 2894 15 192 244 638 0
Joffery Hill _ 38 2304 12 192 226 643 0

4/23/2025 1:39 bm Paae 5 of 10 RI Q_9NIR/ARQ A7 N2 NA liranea A ta Wirm Dawiare KA AR LAnAs
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Book True Pin High  High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg Drop Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
17 - Stayin' Alive Lane 18 HDCP=121 Avg=1046
Larry Hall 215 28 16454 81 203 & 278 751 186 278 255 719
Loren Wozney 194 44 9739 54 180 o 261 637 205 169 211 585
Jacob Jensen 218 25 17900 90 198 @ 256 678 191 256 231 678
Noah Wydeven 220 16 17832 81 220 285 785 224 248 186 658
Matt Wozney 238 8 18612 81 229 300 782 203 245 289 737
Jordan Busch 241 3 7812 33 236 280 793 0
18 - Good Luck Good G Lane 13 HDCP=95 Avg=1079
Brandon Pierson 221 12 17567 78 225 279 747 185 237 223 645
Josh Matthews 214 28 15894 78 203 @ 269 685 160 172 215 547
Tim Foltz 211 26 16771 81 207 300 725 181 160 178 519
Drew Bowerson 217 18 17647 81 217 279 773 0
Mikey Gilman 227 11 17641 78 226 298 785 212 278 234 724
Brian Elder 236 1 7685 36 213 o 248 686 222 215 248 685
19 - Do It 4 Mandy* Lane 14 HDCP=127 Avg=1039
Kaysie Finch 169 48 14522 81 179 258 608 0
James Johnson 211 18 18915 87 217 275 768 217 212 155 584
Tilani O'Neil 209 27 14033 68 206 289 753 138 230 192 560
Bakare O'Neil 219 15 12624 57 221 279 747  a211  a211  a211 633
CJ Hurst 217 19 18208 84 216 297 742 201 216 188 605
Tyler Tardona _ 6 8368 36 232 279 795 234 201 279 714
20 - Team 20 Lane 32 HDCP=139 Avg=1024
Sydney Delp 167 65 14230 90 158 235 542 165 164 181 510
Ethan Driver 222 15 19294 87 221 288 728 224 224 211 659
Austin O'Neal 215 18 18945 87 217 289 784 264 208 252 724
Matthew Ward 228 17 18917 87 217 & 299 758 236 168 178 582
Cade Williamson 217 24 17066 81 210 279 738 191 150 160 501
Jeremy Kokoszka-Morgan 229 9 2053 9 228 270 762 0
21 -Team 21 Lane 24 HDCP=314 Avg=806
Kara Olsen _ 86 11089 84 132 211 467 160 18 109 387
Ryan Emenheiser 192 40 14264 75 190 253 677 0
Bryan Delledonne _ 79 10590 75 141 252 553 136 147 167 450
Sami Spence — 62 13673 84 162 245 617 152 14 166 432
Dejuan Belfield — 47 16329 90 181 268 702 188 184 146 518
22 - Team 22 Lane 9 HDCP=145 Avg=777
Shane Foskey 186 51 11123 63 176 241 613 151 132 148 431
Rob Teat 187 48 14110 78 180 226 602 156 191 190 537
John Vickers 221 22 16537 78 212 279 707 204 245 214 663
Ben Thompson 219 24 17378 84 206 o 279 730 183 193 217 593
Forrest Watson 208 25 3134 15 208 256 685 0
Jim Briggs _ 25 8769 42 208 269 730 227 204 161 592
23 - Underdogs Lane 8 HDCP=259 Avg=873
Charles Tilghman 191 47 13332 78 170 & 256 599 172 186 184 542
Celeste Perry 155 70 13246 87 152 205 568 182 129 140 451
Larry Kennedy 164 68 12491 81 154 200 525 al44 al44 al44 432
Jawara Jones 198 40 12509 66 189 254 694 139 172 135 446
Keith Perry 197 34 17787 90 197 267 678 156 177 211 544
24 - Brickleberry Pol Lane 30 HDCP=183 Avg=968
Jennifer Simms 144 80 12140 87 139 179 479 121 136 167 424
Justice Simms 206 26 16844 81 207 279 744 211 207 187 605
Eric Simms 182 43 16250 87 186 256 685 160 200 154 514
Troy Lehigh 218 17 19638 90 218 279 741 225 227 212 664
Christion Simms 228 17 19665 90 218 279 745 237 199 262 698

4/23/2025 1:39 pm Page 6 of 10
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Thursday 6:30 pm Mid County Lanes Lanes 1 - 32
Book True Pin  High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg Drop Game  Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
25 - Thrown Together Lane 15 HDCP=170 Avg=985
Sam Diefenbacher 184 47 7067 39 181 266 673 174 176 121 471
Derek Dunn Sr. 223 21 16676 81 205 o 288 751 214 221 175 610
TJ Ross 205 29 14019 69 203 267 722 190 231 187 608
Thomas Hunt 197 32 12415 62 200 253 684 a190 a190 a190 570
Robin Burton 198 41 12125 69 175 & 221 592 209 153 157 519
Stefun Hawkins 204 14 2664 12 222 257 697 0
26 - Team 26 Lane 29 HDCP=266 Avg=864
Dwayne Parker 178 57 13673 81 168 213 574 141 188 163 492
Steven McDaniel 149 66 13219 84 157 235 567 141 168 152 461
Reggie Ennis 159 60 14766 90 164 225 554 143 201 179 523
Daquan Cale 177 48 10597 59 179 245 627 212 157 138 507
Micey Ennis 191 35 16473 84 196 265 678 175 220 194 589
Will Cale 189 40 506 3 168 203 506 0
27 - Just Bowl Lane 6 HDCP=165 Avg=993
Aaron Wallace 186 36 15867 81 195 258 690 188 187 195 570
Rich Owens 187 48 14117 78 180 256 679 146 147 167 460
Leon Stark 217 26 18154 90 200 & 278 738 217 204 136 557
Mike Cline 210 31 13935 69 201 266 710 180 193 179 552
Mike Beck 217 24 18943 90 210 289 762 185 192 224 601
Matt Byorick - 16 3973 18 220 257 725 0
28 - Jebadie Lane 26 HDCP=153 Avg=1006
Rich Bebber 231 15 16116 75 214 o 299 761 197 207 249 653
Donny Bebber 183 43 15698 84 186 237 649 170 209 237 616
Dave Giberson 211 31 14047 72 195 & 257 703 211 257 234 702
Pat Connor 207 24 18219 87 209 276 690 207 215 200 622
Shawn Harter 199 40 16081 87 184 o 241 692 215 193 170 578
29 - One Rack Short Lane 7 HDCP=245 Avg=892
Rebekah Taylor 159 66 10839 69 157 195 542 143 188 171 502
Alicia Rose 180 54 11897 69 172 223 598 0
Stefanie Rose 181 55 6245 38 164 & 205 577 0
Danielle Subda 215 28 15342 76 201 & 263 730 172 188 201 561
Bob Taylor 197 42 16003 86 186 ™ 268 698 160 196 217 573
Dylan Taylor - 56 3580 21 170 214 561 158 169 145 472
30 - Counter Strikes Lane 23 HDCP=233 Avg=905
Jared Henke 139 73 10368 70 148 201 550 195 191 164 550
Patty Farmer 184 52 9742 57 170 & 247 618 172 170 191 533
Nick Latina 181 50 15455 87 177 244 623 157 198 173 528
Zach Shockley - 29 6707 33 203 264 673 a193 a193 a193 579
Maurice Simmons 205 29 11175 55 203 258 705 219 221 236 676
Marcus Void 187 33 4770 24 198 269 708 0
Aaron Thomas 200 28 6164 30 205 257 701 224 196 204 624
31 -Team 31 Lane 1 HDCP=188 Avg=963
Jeff Nelson 220 19 19482 90 216 279 753 267 255 224 746
Curtis Kibler 190 48 15083 84 179 o 234 622 169 163 187 519
Jimmy Malin 207 34 16399 84 195 @ 278 729 183 191 211 585
Bryce Timmons 181 49 12315 69 178 245 625 160 191 159 510
Brian Timmons 202 38 11519 63 182 o 247 637 154 231 171 556

32 - Team 32 Lane 21 HDCP=240 Avg=900

VACANT — 48 0 0 0 0 vi80 v180 w180 540
VACANT _ 48 0 0 0 0 vi80 w180 180 540
VACANT _ 48 0 0 0 0 vi8e v180 w180 540
VACANT — 48 0 0 0 0 vi80 w180 w180 540
VACANT - 48 0 0 0 0 vi80 w180 180 540

4/23/2025 1:39 pm Page 7 of 10 BLS-2025/AS 37.03.06 licensed ta Kim Rawers - Mid Caint | anan
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Thursday 6:30 pm Mid County Lanes Lanes 1- 32
Temporary Substitutes
High High HDCP  HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Marilyn Alaniz bk215 20 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ernest Anderson bk189 40 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kenny Armstrong bk203 29 1236 6 236 662 0 0
Jay Ayers bk190 40 0 0 0O 0 0 0
Vergenus Baker bk177 50 406 3 144 406 0 0
Anthony Ball bk166 59 528 3 201 528 0 0
Dennis Banfield bk219 16 1109 5 277 656 0 0
Rick Barchock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Randy Barr 207 26 1866 9 236 634 0 0
Maggie Beattie bk134 84 713 6 138 379 0 0
Aaron Bey 0 0 0 0 0O 0 0 0
Jim Bilda 202 30 10835 56 285 676 315 766 0 0
Matthew Bitler bk206 27 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shawn Blackburn 161 63 6789 42 214 559 276 736 0 0
Charles Boehm 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0
Doug Boone bk170 56 486 3 191 486 0 0
Jamee Boone 177 50 6390 36 236 585 262 713 0 0
Bob Bowers 210 24 1894 9 255 660 0 0
Dylan Bowers 242 0 2178 9 262 773 0 0
Adam Bruns bk218 17 0 0 o 0 0 0
Rob Bryan 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0
Rick Bryson 205 28 3691 18 255 683 273 691 0 0
Chris Bullock 198 33 3430 18 232 612 257 711 0 0
Adam Bunting bk230 8 658 3 255 658 0 0
Kevin Burchett bk207 26 0 0 0 0 0 0
Keith Butler 173 53 1564 9 215 603 0 0
Tim Cambridge bk196 35 0 0 0 0 0 0
Keith Campbell 214 20 2438 12 266 649 0 0
Lisa Carr bk188 41 518 3 191 518 0 0
Ganob Carter bk196 35 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ken Clark bk191 39 508 3 193 508 0 0
Linda Cochran 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ty Coffield 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Billy Collins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Elizabeth Collson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jeremy Cunningham 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0
Kelley Davis 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0
Chase Dilion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chuck Dixon bk214 20 0 0 0 0 0 0
Derek Dunn Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fran Duphily bk169 56 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kateri Elder bk178 49 0 0 © 0 0 0
James Ellingsworth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dan Emory 209 24 4397 21 300 731 283 760 0 0
Ed Falkowski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shari Falkowski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
James Farley bk174 52 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dave Farmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hunter Foltz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brandon Fridley 209 24 2484 12 265 640 0 0
Bryant Fridley 188 41 4512 24 266 621 312 759 159 213 186 558 681
Chuck Gatrell 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0
Cody Gjertsen bk203 29 634 3 215 634 0 0
James Gorham 190 40 3906 21 243 661 283 781 0 0
Alyssa Gray bk171 55 1019 6 212 562 212 201 149 562 727
Ethan Gray bk217 18 674 3 226 674 0 0
Kenny Guy bk185 44 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Hammond bk187 42 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bob Harper Sr 184 44 8291 45 244 629 290 775 0 0
Bobby Harper Jr 190 40 572 3 235 572 0 0
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4/17/2025 Week 30 of 34 Bally's Classic 2024-2025 Page 9

Thursday 6:30 pm Mid c°unty Lanes Lanes 1 - 32
High High HDCP  HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Bill Heath 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Hecker bk163 61 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ben Helton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rachel Hirst 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0
Tom Hirst 164 60 492 3 181 492 0 0
Joe Hlavac bk224 12 1333 6 266 722 0 0
Stephen Hoffrage 213 21 6374 30 258 712 269 775 0 0
Pat Hogan bk203 29 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brian Holmes bk194 36 0 0 o 0 0 0
Jim Hopper 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0
Scott Howard bk187 42 0 0 0 0 0 0
Keith Hudhon 191 39 575 3 216 575 0 0
Kenny Hudhon 155 68 465 3 167 465 0 0
Kenny Jeanes bk202 30 614 3 213 614 0 0
Kokoszka-Morgan Jeremy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stephanie Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rees Kennedy bk190 40 0 0 o 0 0 0
Jim Klein bk215 20 1177 6 231 610 0 0
Dan Kowalski 213 21 639 3 237 639 0 0
Olivia Laird 210 24 7563 36 290 757 310 817 0 0
Pete Lefebvre bk209 24 552 3 224 552 0 0
Pete Lefebvre bk210 24 0 0 o 0 0 0
Neal Lerner 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0
Bryan Lindecamp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bobby Maxwell bk204 28 0 0 0O 0 0 0
Mike Maxwell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Danny Mitchell bk233 5 0 0 o 0 0 0
Ken Mitchell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Mitchell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aaron Money bk203 29 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jody Morgan bk213 21 724 3 277 724 0 0
Cyndi Mosley bk118 97 435 3 159 435 0 0
Dan Muirhead bk147 74 0 0 0 0 0 0
Desmo Newbill 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dave Newton bk187 42 642 3 268 642 0 0
Eugene Norton 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0
Greg Parker 193 37 2895 15 279 638 274 761 0 0
Trey Phillips 208 25 6258 30 267 703 268 747 0 0
Rob Pierson bk209 24 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lynne Reiter-Truby bk127 90 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kevin Roberts bk188 41 1040 6 196 577 0 0
Shaqueal Rouse bk186 43 0 0 o0 0 0 0
Shawn Rutter bk197 34 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kendall Savage bk106 107 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bob Shumate 209 24 4404 21 278 674 301 743 191 210 159 560 623
Theresa Simpson bk117 98 310 3 116 310 0 0
Arthur Singleton 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0
Carey Smith Jr bk202 30 564 3 220 564 0 0
George Smith 198 33 4768 24 258 634 292 736 0 0
Rodney Smith bk209 24 0 0 0 0 0 0
Angel Snellings 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fran Steele bk204 28 538 3 209 538 0 0
Robert Stellfox ' 186 43 4069 22 245 626 267 721 0 0
Don Steward Sr. bk192 38 493 3 208 493 0 0
Thea Stewart bk148 73 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaitlyn Tam 171 55 1546 9 232 595 0 0
Carrie Titus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Keith Titus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jay Truby 180 48 2713 15 233 613 282 760 0 0
Shawn Tucker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hermond Walker bk152 70 0 0 0 0 0 0
John Wallace 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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4/17/2025 Week 30 of 34 Ba"y's Classic 2024-2025 Page 10
Thursday 6:30 pm Mid County Lanes Lanes 1 - 32

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3-  Total Total
Gwen Washington bk202 30 524 3 193 524 0 0
Isaiah Watson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stevie Weber bk246 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Clint Welch bk179 48 957 6 199 537 0 0
Kaiyu Wheeler 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0
Kaiyu Wheeler 192 38 8093 42 278 759 321 888 0 0
Steve Wheeler bk194 36 0 0 O 0 0 0
Chad Whiteman bk223 13 0 0 O 0 0 0
Tomika Winfrey 184 44 553 3 222 553 0 0
John Wise lli bk195 36 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rudy Wright 147 74 441 3 149 441 149 148 144 441 663
Hayden Wyttenbach 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0
Wesley Yang 127 90 1908 15 169 400 230 676 0 0
Juston Yelverton bk211 23 0 0 0 0 0 0



